

## H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services USA.

Websites: www.hmartinfoundation.org (Implementation) www.hmartinfoundation.com (History) Email: VWC FLV28@yahoo.com

March 8, 2013

To: All the People of the United States of America

WE NEED TO SAVE AMERICA through the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services, which will FUND programs and projects that will provide services and create jobs that are very much needed now by the people of America. Letters were already sent to all the people concerned in Washington but, they cannot move when it comes to the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION without the voice of the people. First, nothing like this has ever happened yet in the history of America where the Government of the United States will collaborate with a **FUNDING** Foundation. Second, our government official's hands are tied up and their lives are at stake. They have to do what they are asked to do by those who are pulling the strings. America has an enemy within the system. Who can blame our government officials? If I am in their shoes, I will probably do the same, take the money and stay alive. The only way we can help and counter what is happening is through the establishment of the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION and the implementation of its humanitarian programs. This can become a reality through the voice of the people.

We, the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services, understand that the President is doing what he can to counter the agenda of "those who are pulling the strings" and that his family and his life are at stake. But, using the assets of the Founder of HMF - Abba Martin Eddy Hornido Tirwatadinata, that are lodged in the different banks here in the United States will actually destabilize the monetary system of the United States of America.

In the event of a global financial collapse, GOD has given to me the SOLUTION, A GOD-given "Global HMF Assets Management Program" that will REVOLUTIONIZE the global economy, which will greatly benefit the United States of America and the people of the world.

The attached "GOD given Global Program" is just but the start to immediately create jobs for the people. The ASSETS to back up the Global Program are also in position in which "WE" - the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services and the Government of the United States of America, can strategically work together to set up the "H. MARTIN TRUST" based on the position of the physical assets and depository assets of the Founder worldwide. (Please read the HMF letter to President Barack Obama by going to our website www.hmartinfoundation.org or reading the excerpts of the HMF letters in the attached "GODgiven Global Program".)

The HMF Founder/World Chairman and I could have done it the easy way to bring out the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION long time ago. One option, Mr. John Reed called me from London sometime in 1998 to help bring out the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION with the use of one of the four largest law firms in the world, but GOD impressed it in my heart upon knowing the "situation" of America to agree with what the Founder wants.

The Founder, Abba Martin Eddy Hornido Tirwatadinata, wants to collaborate with the Government of the United States of America in the implementation of the HMF programs and projects globally. Since nothing like this has ever happened yet in the history of America, the voice of the American people therefore is very important to "SAVE AMERICA", to clamor President Barack Obama to issue an Executive Order and for Congress to approve the establishment of the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services USA., in collaboration with the Government of the United States of America.

Please disseminate to the people the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION by referring them to our website www.hmartinfoundation.org. Encourage them to do the petition by certified mail. Make them keep a copy of their signed petition and return receipt of the certified mail, to ensure that they will be among the first to avail of the services and employment opportunities when the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION goes public.

Sincerely yours,

Ms. Flor Lat Villapando

Vice World Chairman/Treasurer & Controlling Officer, HMF-USA

Abba Martin Eddy Hornido Tirwatadinata, Founder / World Chairman, Sole Funder and Sole Signatory of the Funds.